ITEM NO.21+60

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).2746/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2019 in WPC No. 4081/2018 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBABRATA MOHAPATRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.18681/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and No.18683/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C ΩF THE JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 2742/2020 (XI-A)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.18827/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and No.18830/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C 0F IA THE **IMPUGNED** JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 4314/2020 (XI-A)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.22740/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.22741/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C 0F THE **IMPUGNED** JUDGMENT)

Date: 07-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following 0RDFR

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, pending further orders, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioners on the basis of the impugned judgment and order of the High Court

2

Tag with SLP(C) Diary No 46710 of 2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS

dated 16 May 2019.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) **COURT MASTER**