SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9423/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-07-2022 in WP(C) No. 22402/2019 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARAT KUMAR PUROHIT

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.92314/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.92315/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / **CURING THE** DEFECTS, IA No. 92314/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 92315/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 25-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR Mr. Chandrasekhar Padhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Tag with SLP(C) No....Diary No.9161/2023.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (VIRENDER SINGH) **BRANCH OFFICER**