

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 22239/2023

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 29-10-2021 in WPC No. 18914/2018 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASANNA KUMAR SAHOO

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119639/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.119642/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 28-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Ms. Bhavya Pande, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Botwe, Adv.
Ms. Yashika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhineet Arvind, Adv.
Mr. Maitreya Saha, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Mohapatra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR
Mr. Chandrasekhar Padhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. V. Mohana, learned senior counsel submits that SLP arising out of the common judgment of the High Court is already entertained. In view of the above, let notice on delay condonation be issued. The matter should therefore be tagged with SLP (Civil) Diary No. 9712 of 2023.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR