

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28455/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-08-2022 in WPC(OA) No. 2232/2016 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALMOHAN MAHANANDIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.165979/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.165981/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

With

Diary No(s). 28830/2023 (Item No.70)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.166083/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.166084/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 32238/2023 (Item No.70.1)
(IA No.165986/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.165987/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 32246/2023 (Item No.70.2)
(IA No.167334/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.167335/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 32263/2023 (Item No.70.3)
(IA No.165877/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.165879/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 32260/2023 (Item No.71)
(IA No.168869/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.168872/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 28449/2023 (Item No.71.1)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.170036/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.170039/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 28-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Debabrata Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing certified copy of the
impugned judgment are allowed.

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as
well as on the Special Leave Petitions.

While we are staying the impugned orders, we make it clear
that no recovery shall be initiated against those who have been
already granted relief in terms of the impugned order of the Odisha
Administrative Tribunal.

To be heard along with SLP (Civil) Diary No.8465 of 2023.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)