## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 27258/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2022 in WPC(OAC) No. 4192/2016 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**DURYODHAN JENA & ORS.** 

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.135297/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

with

Diary No(s). 27199/2023

(IA No.136984/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 19-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

To be heard along with Diary No.8465 of 2023.

In the meanwhile, interim order dated 28<sup>th</sup> July, 2023 to continue.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)