## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.3807/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-08-2022 in WPC No. 23390/2020 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SURENDRA KUMAR MOHARANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Mr. Shaileshwar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Mohapatra, Adv.

Ms. Bhumika Chouksey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- Learned counsel for Respondent No.1 seeks time to file counter affidavit, which is granted.
- 2. List the matter after four weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)