

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5779/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-10-2023
 in WA No. 2386/2023 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADIPTA KUMAR PATTANAIK

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.48551/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
 IN FILING and IA No.48544/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
 IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 05-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR
 Mr. Rohit Sthalekar, Adv.
 Mr. Rajasmit Mondal, Adv.
 Mrs. Nitya Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

1. A specific order was passed by the Bench of this Court on
 6th September, 2023 in SLP(C) D. No. 31635 of 2023, thereby
 directing the State to make a comprehensive list relating to
 the issue concerned and submitted it to the Registry. Though
 the Court has directed to list all these cases together before

one Bench, the matters have been listed separately before the different Benches.

2. We, therefore, find it appropriate that the Registry shall place all connected matters together before one Bench after obtaining appropriate order(s) from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)