SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO. 9624/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-12-2023 in WP(C) No. 38431/2023 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

KAMINI KANTA PATTANAIK & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA NO. 57871/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA NO. 57872/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 07-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. Ankit Agarwal, AOR Ms. Viyushti Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag this petition with SLP(C) No. 7389/2024, titled State of Odisha and Ors. v. Panchanan Panda.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR